501786724 01/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 008907 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the (Attorneys for Assignee) confirm the Corrective Assignment is a true copy of the original document.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENCO, INCORPORATED	11/03/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	3715 E. Washington Road
City:	Saginaw
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601-2893

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5678668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEII 0141 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie C. Robinson

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0226

ICH \$40.00 5678

501786724

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	ili ii		UEC 311	1997 +	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1000+0c		RESCHET OF Iginal	documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1006166	5 <u>6</u> 0	dress of receiving		
Brenco, Incorporated	•	Nomes	Manna Turkusasis		
		Name:	Means Industries		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal	Address: <u>(SAME AS</u>	STREET ADDRESS)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			
X Assignment	Merger				···
	Herger	Street Ad	dn 18/0 0 1		
		Street Add	ress: <u>1860 S. Je</u>	fferson Avenue	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: <u>S</u> a	aginaw State	e: <u>Michigan</u> ZI	P: <u>48301</u>
Execution Date: November 3,	1997	Additional	. name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(c).				
•					
If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new app			application is:	
08/668,144 08/757,097			597,057		
00,757,097	Additional		678,668 (based on Se	rial No. 08/703,()58)
	Additional numbers at	tached:	Yes X No		İ
5. Name and address of party to whom	Correspondence	6 Total number			. [
concerning document should be mai	led:	o. Total Humble	er of applications ar	nd patents involv	/ed: 4
Name: <u>Hugo A. Delevie</u>					
Internal Address:(SAME AS STR	FFT ADDRESS)	7 Total Foo ((37 CFR 3.41)	* 440.0	
	ELI ADDICOO)	X Enclo		\$ <u>160.0</u>	<u>U</u>
		X Effects	isea		
		Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: BROOKS & KUSH		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon		02-397			
		<u></u>	<u> </u>		
City: Southfield State: MI	ZIP: 48075 (Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	if paying by depo	osit account)
7/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000072 08668144 ::581 160.00 OP	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		16	F
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is t	rue and correct and a	any attached copy	/ is a true
Hugo A. Delevie	Mysa	Delene	•	December 37 4003	,
Name of Person Signing		Signature		December 23, 1997 Date	
	Total number of pages	including cover	sheet attachmants	and deciments	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ocaamig cover	onest, attachments,	, and document:	2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRENCO, INCORPORATED, a Virginia corporation having a place of business at Petersburg Industrial Park, P.O. Box 389, Petersburg, Virginia 23804 (hereafter "BRENCO"), presently holds the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the inventions described in the below-listed United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent:

<u>U.S. Pat. No.</u> 5,597,057	<u>Issue Date</u> 01-28-1997	Title One-Way Clutch Apparatus
Application Serial No. 08/668,144 08/703,058 08/757,097	Filing Date 06-21-1996 08-26-1996 12-02-1996	Title One-Way High Torque Clutch Mechanism One-Way Overrunning Clutch Mechanism One-Way Overrunning Clutch

and

WHEREAS, MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 1860 S. Jefferson Ave., Saginaw, Michigan 48301 (hereinafter "MEANS"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, BRENCO by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto MEANS, and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the inventions described in the applications for United States Letters Patent identified by serial number, filing date and title on the attached Schedule A, and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by MEANS, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by BRENCO had this assignment and sale not been made; and BRENCO hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents of the United States of America to MEANS.

BRENCO, INCORPORATED

	•	Juan Vien
		BY: J. CRAIG RICE
		TITLE: PRESIDENT
City	STATE OF Virginia : ss COUNTY OF Fetersburg : ss On this 3rd day of Noven individual, to me personally known as the individual was to me that he executed the same of his own free was secured.	be, 1991, before me personally appeared the foregoing tho executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged till for the purpose herein set forth.
		Kinda M. andrews
		Cherke-field County Virginia
	(seal)	My commission expires 6-30-98
		•

PATENT REEL: 027536 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/16/2012